FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1 MAR 20 AM 11: 41

I INNO HALI THEN NAME HALI MARK HALI TANDA HALI MARKANIN KARANTAN HALI MARKANIN KARANTAN KARANTAN KARANTAN KAR I Inno hali markan karantan k

.

101329034

200 / 6			-
UPK/F	INANCE	RECORDA	ΔTI

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

3-20-00

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
	Assignment				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Crow River Industries Corpo	ration 03/13/2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Minnesota				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name The Braun Corporation					
PDA/AWA TA					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 631 West 11th Street					
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 310					
Address (line 3) Winamac City	Indiana 46996 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an				
appointment or a domestic					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Indiana				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments requests	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

March 14, 2000

Troy J. Coleman

March 14, 2000

04/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000325 20/30171

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0570

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ig Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 6	34-3456			
Name	Troy J. Cole				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett				
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Tower				
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700				
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137				
I ugos	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ncluding any attachments.	# 2			
Enter either the 1	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Ma Irademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num emark Application Number(s) Registration 2,030,171				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account count count yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 2	40.00			
Statement an					
To the attach indica	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ted herein. J. Cole				
	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			
	1 1				

1 219 946 4318 13 Mar 00 11:38AM;Job 394;Page 2/3

P.02

LOTTE ALL THE RESERVED AND AUGUST AND AUGUST

Mar-13-00 01:52P

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

31/ 03/ /561;

WHEREAS, Crow River Industries Corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Minnesota having a principal address at 850 State

Highway 55, Brooten, Minnesota 56316 is the owner of Trudernark Registration No. 2.030.171.

for the mark CROW RIVER, and

WHEREAS, said mark, the Certificate of Registration thereof, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by said mark was duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about

November 30, 1998 to The Braun Corporation (hortinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a

corporation of the State of Indiana, whose mailing address 631 West 11th Street, P.O. Box 310.

Winamac, IN 46996, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said

mark, Certificate of Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and

to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW. THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges as of

November 30, 1998, the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does soil.

assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark CROW

RIVER, the Certificate of Registration No. 2,030,171 together with the gnodwill of the business

symbolized by said mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or

Juliure infringement thereof.

Said mark and its Registration are to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own

use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term

960:50 00-EI-76M

BECEINED:

P.OS

P.03

Mar-13-00 01:52P	31/ pa/ /567;	1 219 946 4318 19 Mar 00 11:36AM;Job 394;Page 3/3
for which said Certificate of	Registration has been gra	nted, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by said	ASSIGNOR, if this assigns	ment and sale had not been made.
This assignment shall be	oe, and is hereby made, offo	ective <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of November 30,
1998.		
WITNESS Assignor's	hand this 13 day of	arch, 2000.
	CROW RIV	ER INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
	By: Jerry Sir	rjord, President
STATE OF)) \$\$:	
COUNTY OF) 33.	
above-named Assignos, to me p	personally known, and who I the execution thereof as t	and State, personally appeared the executed the foregoing Assignment in their free and voluntary act and deed for
		Notary Public

81E4 946 613 I

REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0573

Printed:

Resident of _____ County

£0.9

My Commission Expires